

December 12, 2023

Scrip Code- 534597 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 RTNINDIA National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Press Release - Revolt Motors Launches RV400 in New Lightning Yellow Colour

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release from the Company for your information and records.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.rattanindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Arora Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Revolt Motors Launches RV400 in New Lightning Yellow Colour

New Delhi, 12th **December 2023:** Revolt Motors India's largest electric motorcycle company is pleased to announce the launch of a radiant addition to its lineup RV400 in striking Lightning Yellow. This vibrant colour, adorns a glossy, luminous yellow, promising to infuse vibrant energy and sporty vibe into every ride.





The Lightning Yellow shade infuses the RV400 with an aura of adventure and athleticism. Its lustrous finish doesn't merely draw attention, it amplifies the bike's contours, endowing it with a streamlined and athletic stance, a visual testament to its prowess.





"RV400 in Lightning Yellow variant represents a blend of sporty vibe and contemporary aesthetics, enhancing the bike's charm." expressed Mrs. Anjali Rattan, Business Chairperson of RattanIndia





Enterprises Limited, the parent company of Revolt Motors. "It flawlessly merges a zestful energy with a sporty demeanour, showcasing Revolt Motors commitment to melding style with performance."



Lightning Yellow colour brings a dichromatic effect to the Revolt RV400, accentuating its bold design elements. The blacked- out underbody, including the lower fairing and wheels, creates a striking contrast, elevating the bike's visual appeal. This eye-catching shade guarantees attention, illuminating roads and hearts alike. Customers eager to ride on the vibrant trails of brightness and sporty sophistication can book the new RV400 in Lightning Yellow by visiting the official website of Revolt Motors at http://www.revoltmotors.com/book or by visiting the nearest authorized dealership.

Revolt Intellicorp

Revolt Intellicorp, founded in 2017, is leading the charge in India's electric vehicle landscape. With a mission to democratize clean commutes using futuristic mobility solutions, we have introduced India's first Al-enabled motorcycle, seamlessly combining innovation with performance and aesthetics. With a strong focus on innovative technology, Revolt Motors is redefining the way we think about two-wheel transportation.

Beyond motorcycles, Revolt Intellicorp provides a full range of genuine parts and accessories through its authorized dealerships, ensuring a comprehensive electric riding experience. Join us in reshaping the future of smart, sustainable mobility.

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited is a public-listed company and serves as the growth engine of the RattanIndia Group dedicated to pioneering new-age businesses. With a focus on innovative technologies, RattanIndia Enterprises is driving the transformation of various industries, including Electric Mobility (Revolt Motors), E-commerce (Cocoblu Retail), Fashion brands (Neo Brands), Fintech (WeFin), and Drones (Neosky), with the goal of positively impacting the lives of millions of Indians.

For more information about Revolt Motors, please visit our website at www.revoltmotors.com or contact us at pr@rattanindia.com

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

RattanIndia Enterprises

Kirti Tokas +91 8882579554 kirti.tokas@rattanindia.com

PR Contact:

Ritesh Dewan +91 98732 00211 riteshdew@gmail.com